

MAT SUIT- 40 / 2026

Order No-02

Date: 20.02.2026

Petitioners file hazira. P.O. is busy with preparing Judgement in a Session Case being No . ST 01(07)2025 and will hand over charge tomorrow.

Fix **11.03.2026** for **hearing of the application under section 151 of CPC.**

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah