

**Order No-03**

**Date: 11.03.2026**

P.O. is leave on duty regarding SIR.

Fix **22.04.2026** for **hearing of the application under section 151 of CPC.**

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah I/C